
GOVERNMENT OF TRI PURA 


TRIPURA RURAL ROADS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 


PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (PMGSY) 


NOTICE INVITING e TENDER (NIT) 

Niel No. 04/EO/TRRDA/2019-20 Date: 21/06/2019 

1. 	 Empowered Officer, Tripura RRDA, PWD(PMGSY), ih Block,2nd Floor, Secretariat Building, Agartala, Tripura 

on behalf of Governor of Tripura invites the percentage rate bids, in electronic tendering system, fo r 
special repairs of roads under PMGSY for each of the following work(s) from the eligible and approved 
contractors registered with PWD / TTAADC / MES/ CPWD / Railway/ Other State PWD /Central & State 
Public Sector undertakings# 

I. 	 Name of work 
District Name of the work Estimated 

Cost(~ 

Lakh) 

Total Cost(~ 

Lakh) 

Pe riod of 

completion 

Bid Security 

( ~ Lakh) 

North 

~ 

Specia l repai r of road from (1) D.T. road to Assam Border (Length= 

1.268 km) I Patch repairing, re-carpeting, road side pucca drain & 

protection work etc. (Package No TR-03-49, Link No-L037 under 

Damcherra) (2) D.K. road to Lal Mohan Para (Length:- 1.013 km) I 
Patch repairing, re-ca rpeting, road si de pucca drain & protection work 

etc. (Package No-TR-03-80) (Lin k route No:- L025 under Damcherra 

block) . (3) D.K. road to Uttamj oy Para (Length: - 2.30 km) / Patch 

repairing, re-carpet ing, road side pucca drain & protection work etc. 

(Package No-TR-03-83,Li nk route No:- L022 under Damcherra block). 

DNIT No:27/EO/TRRDA/2018-19 

124.997 124.997 6 M onths 2.50 

2. Date of release of In vitation for Bids through e-procurement: 21/06/2019 (dd/ mm/yyyy) 

3. Cost of Bid Form: ~ 10,000/- per package (non-refundable) only in form of Demand Draft in favour of 

Empowered Officer, TRRDA,PWD(PMGSY), Tripura and payable at any Scheduled Commercial Bank located at 

Agartala 

4. The earnest money have to be in the shape of Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR) I Demand Draft (DD) I Deposit at Ca ll 
from an y Schedul ed Commercial Bank drawn in favo ur of Empowered Officer, TRRDA,PWD(PMGSY), Tripura and 
payable at SBI, Kunja va n, Agartala. 

5. Ava ilability of Bid Document and mode of submission : The bid document is avai lable online and bid shoul d be 
submitted online on website www .pmgsytenderstrp .gov. in The bidder would be required to register in th e web-site wh ich is 
free of cost. For submiss ion of bids, the bidder is req uired to have valid Digital Signature Ce rtifi cate (DSC) from one of th e 
auth ori zed Certifying Authoriti es (CA). "Aspiring bidders who have not obtained th e user ID and password for pa11icipating in 
e-tendering in PMGSY may obtain the same from the webs ite: www.p mgsyte nclerstrp.gov.in 

Di gital signature is mandatory to participate in the e-tendering. Bidders already possessing the valid digital 

signature issued from authorized CAs can use the same in this tender. 

6. Submission of Original Documents: The bidders are required to submit (a) original Demand Draft towards 
the cost of bid document and (b) original bid security in approved form and (c) original affidavit regarding 
correctness of information furnished with bid document as per provisions of Clause 4.4B(a) (ii) of ITB with the 
Empowered Officer, TRRDA, PWD(PMGSY), 7th Block,2"d Floor, Secretariat Building, Agartala, on a date not later 
than three working days after the opening of t ech nical qualification part of the Bid, i.e, up-to 24/07/2019 till 1500 
Hours either by registered post or by hand . 

7. Last Date/ Time for receipt of bids through e-tendering: 20/07/2019 up-to 1500 Hours 



8. The site for the work is available. 

9. Only online submission of bids is permitted, therefore; bids must be submitted online on website 
www.pmgsytenderstrp.gov.in The technical qualification part of the bids will be opened on line at 1530 Hours on 
20/07/2019 (if possible) by the authorized officers. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the 
bids as specified, the bids will be opened online on the next working day at the same time. 

10. The bidder is not required to quote his rate for routine maintenance . The cost of annual maintenance for 
five year shall be fixed and pre declared by the department. The rates to be paid for routine maintenance are 
indicated in the Bill of Quantities. Further, the payment for routine maintenance to the contractor shall be 
regulated based on his performance of maintenance activities. 

11. The bids for the work shall remain valid for acceptance for a period not less than ninety days after the 
deadline date for bid submission. 

12. Bidders may bid for any one or more of the works mentioned in the Table above. To qualify for a package 
of contracts made up of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in the same NIT, the bidder must 
demonstrate having experience and resources sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the 
individual contracts. 

13. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. The Employer shall not be held liable for any delays 
due to system failure beyond its control. Even though the system will attempt to notify the bidders of any bid 
updates, the Employer shall not be liable for any information not received by the bidder. It is the bidders' 
responsibility to verify the website for the latest information related to the tender. 

# Non-registered bidders may submit bids; however, the successful bidders must get registered in 

appropriate class with appropriate authorities before signing the contract. 

Empowered Officer, Tripura RRDA, PWD{PMGSY) 

7th Block,2nd Floor, Secretariat Building, Agartala 



FORMAT-A 

(For publication in the Local Dailies) 

Government of Tripura 

Tripura Rural Roads Development Agency 


Public Works Department (PMGSY) 

7th Block,2 11<l Floor, Secretariat Building,Agartala 


PRESS NOTICE INVITING e TENDER No:-04/EO/TRRDA/2019-20 date: 21/06/2019 

PRADHAN MANTRI GRAM SADAK YOJANA 

(PMGSY) 


e-Procurement Notice 


The Empowered Officer, Tripura RRDA on behalf of Governor of Tripura invites the percentage 
rate bids in electronic tendering system for special repair of road under Pradhan Mantri Gram 
Sadak Yojana in the district of North for 1 number of package with estimated cost for H24.997 
lakh from the eligible contractor of appropriate class registered with PWD / 
TTAADC/MES/CPWD/Railway/Other State PWD/Central & State Public Sector undertakings*. 
Date of release of Invitation for Bids through e-procurement: 21/06/2019 (dd/mm/yyyy) 
Availability of Bid Documents and mode of submission: The bid document is available online 
and should be submitted online in www.pmgsytenderstrp .gov.in The bidder would be required to 
register in the web-site which is free of cost. For submission of the bids , the bidder is required to 
have a valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of the authorized Certifying Authorities. 
The bidders are required to submit (a) original Demand Draft towards the cost of bid document and 
(b) original bid security in approved form and (c) original affidavit regarding correctness of 
information furnished with bid document as per provisions of Clause 4.4 B (a) (ii) of ITB with 
Empowered Officer, Tripura RRDA, 7th Block,2nd Floor, Secretariat Building, Agartala, on a 
date not later than three working days after the opening of technical qualification part of the Bid 
i.e., up to 24/07/2019 till 1500 Hours either by registered post or by hand, failing which the 
bids shall be declared non-responsive. 

Last Date/ Time for receipt of bids through e-procurement: 20/07/2019 upto 1500 HRS. 

For further details please log on to www.pmgsytenderstrp .gov.in 

~~\~ 
Empowered Officer, Tripura RRDA 

7th Block,2nd Floor, Secretariat Building, Agartala 

*Non-registered bidders may submit bids; however, the successful bidders must get registered in 
appropriate class with appropriate authorities before signing the contract. 



FORMAT-B 

(For publication in the National Dailies) 

The Empowered Officer, TRRDA, PWD(PMGSY), 7t1• Block,2"" Floor, Secretariat Building, Agartala, 
Tripura invites sealed tender(s) against press NleT No : 04/EO/TRRDA/ 20 19-20 date:21.06.2019. 

For Special repa irs of PMGSY Works, 

1. Package No: TR-03-49, 80 & 83: With Estimated cost: f 124.997 Lakh & Bid security: f 2.50 Lakh 

Time of completion-6 (six) months: Last Date of dropping of tenders -201h July, 2019 up to 1500 hrs (the time 

sett ings fixed on the server & displayed at the top of the tender site). 

For details please visit : www.pmgsvtenderstrp.gov.in 

Pre-bid meeting will be held on 28th June, 2019 at 1100 hrs. in the office of the Empowered Officer, TRRDA,PWD 

(PMGSY), i h Block,2"d Floor, Secretariat Building, Agartala, Tripura . 

~-~~ 
Empowered Officer 


Tripura RRDA, PWD (PMGSY) 


7th Block,2"d Floor, Secretariat Building,Agartala 



